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September 2018 Dear Diary

Monthly Events Bulletin
Regional President Margaret Badley’s Theme for her Year is "IMPACT"

Please see her message on www.sigbi.org/london-chilterns/president to read more about Margaret’s vision.
To publish something on SILC website email: pinkyslatter@hotmail.com 
SI Hertford & District, 

Monday 3rd September

The Outreach and Education Manager of ‘Remembering Srebrenica’ will speak about the history of Bosnia & Herzegovina leading to the Srebrenica genocide and the aftermath. The meeting will begin at 7.30 but a Buffet Supper will be available at 6.30pm. To book supper, or for further information, directions etc please contact us via www.sigbi.org/hertford-and-district or Valerie Seddon email: valerie.seddon125@gmail.com 
Future Meetings of Note
SI High Wycombe & District, 
Friday 5th October 

 “Bag for Life” Dinner Booking Form now available by contacting Kathleen Martin email: kathleen.martin@talktalk.net or Janice Still email: janicestill@yahoo.co.uk 
Speaker: Denise Beddows “Women of Buckinghamshire: Famous and Infamous” in aid of the Wycombe Homeless Connection. Remember the Beast from the East? Now imagine what it was like to be sleeping out in that weather. We hope to raise funds to enable the purchase of sleeping bags for those with nowhere to go – literally a bag for life in those conditions.

Tickets: £37 per head (including a welcome drink) with choice of menu including vegetarian option. Evening to include a Raffle and Cash Bar, so SAVE the date in your Diary and contact Janice Still on 01494 873388 to reserve your place. 

Venue: Beaconsfield Golf Club, Farm Lane, Seer Green, Bucks HP9 2UR. Time 7pm for 7.30
SI Aylesbury & District, 
Sunday 14th October
60th Anniversary Charter Lunch at the Matthewson Suite,
Weston Turville Golf Club, New Road, Weston Turville, Aylesbury, Bucks HP22 5QT 

Time: 12.30 for 1.00pm. £30.00 for a three course meal with Tea/Coffee and Speaker and Cash Bar
RSVP Joanna Swift at: swiftlexis@hotmail.com or text: 07952 794 711 or post to: 

15 Cumberland Close, Aylesbury HP21 7HH When booking please include any special dietary requirements. Cheques payable to SI Aylesbury and District or by bank transfer to 30-90-38 54328968, SI Aylesbury and District ref: (please put Club/Name so we can identify the payment).
SIGBI 84th FEDERATION CONFERENCE at 
LIVERPOOL Arena and Conference Centre (ACC)  L3 4FP 
Thursday 25th October to Saturday 27th October

President Susan’s theme is Empower Today – Enable Tomorrow
Although the Early Bird booking discount closed on 30th June there may well still be places. 
Club Monthly Meeting Details
SI Aylesbury & District, www.sigbi.org/aylesbury
Monday or Wednesday at 7pm [dates vary]
At Aylesbury Town Hall, Council Chamber, 5 Church Street, Aylesbury HP20 2QP.

Chartered 14th June 1958 

SI Bedford, www.sigbi.org/bedford 
1st and 3rd Wednesday at 7.30pm

Meet at St Andrews Church Centre, Kimbolton Road, Bedford MK40 2PF.

Chartered on 6th October 1931.  

SI Hertford & District, www.sigbi.org/hertford-and-district 
1st and 3rd Monday, meet at 7.15, for 7.30pm start.
At The Hertford Club, Lombard House, Bull Plain, Hertford SG14 1DT.  

Chartered on 28th April 1956 

SI High Wycombe & District, www.sigbi.org/high-wycombe-and-district  
1st Tuesday at 7pm
At Brewers Fayre Papermill, London Road, Loudwater, High Wycombe HP10 9YL.  

Chartered on 1st January 1962

SI Lewisham and South East London, www.sigbi.org/lewisham-and-south-east-london 
2nd Monday [except August] at 7pm
TRA Consort Hall, 29 Philip Walk, London SE15 3NH

Chartered on 1st January 1966

SI London Central and South West, www.sigbi.org/london-central-and-southwest 
2nd Tuesday at 7pm
Number 63 (Soroptimist) Ltd., 63 Bayswater Road, London W2 3PH

Chartered on 5th May 1927 & 27th July 1927

SI London Greater, www.sigbi.org/london-greater 
1st Thursday, meet at 6.30, for 7pm start.
Number 63 (Soroptimist) Ltd., 63 Bayswater Road, London W2 3PH

Chartered on 14th February 1924

SI Milton Keynes, www.sigbi.org/milton-keynes 
Our Meetings Vary, Dates and Venues. General enquiries contact sorptimistsmk@gmail.com 
SI Newbury & District, www.sigbi.org/newbury-and-district 
1st and 3rd Thursday [except August] at 7.30pm
St Georges Church Annex, Wash Common, Newbury RG14 6NU 

Chartered on 1st January 1956

SI Oxford & District, www.sigbi.org/oxford-and-district 
3rd Wednesday, meet at 6.30 for 7pm start.

The Coach House, Quarry Road, Headington, Oxford OX3 8NU
Chartered on 1st January 1958

SI Slough, Windsor & Maidenhead, www.sigbi.org/slough-windsor-and-maidenhead  
3rd Wednesday at 7pm

Fredrick’s Hotel, Shoppenhangers Road, Maidenhead SL6 2PZ. 

Chartered on 1st January 1961

SI St Albans & District, www.sigbi.org/st-albans-and-district 
2nd and 4th Monday at 8pm
Chiswell Green United Reformed Church Hall, Watford Road, St Albans AL2 3HG

email: sistalbans@hotmail.com or Tel Jane: 0783 4345796

Chartered 1st January 1957

SI Thames Valley, www.sigbi.org/thames-valley 
3rd Tuesday, meet at 7.30pm.

Bourne End Library, Bourne End, Buckinghamshire SL8 5SX. 

Chartered on 31st March 1990

Dates of Regional Meetings 2018-19
13 October 2018 - Lancaster Hall Hotel, 35 Craven Terrace, London W2 3EL
15 December 2018 - Lancaster Hall Hotel tbc
9 March 2019 - Lancaster Hall Hotel London

?? June 2019 - Lancaster Hall Hotel London tbc
12 October 2019 - Lancaster Hall Hotel London

	Dear Diary… is published every month so let’s hear about your Club’s events. Additional entries for next edition should reach Angela Elkholy, email: elkholy@btinternet.com by Friday 28th Sept.
 


N.B. Check UN Days and Significant Dates in the Soroptimist Calendar by visiting:

www.sigbi.org/members/programme/un-days-and-significant-dates
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